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MOTION FOR REHEARING

OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
I, Lisa Gindi, petition the court for a rehearing
of my writ of certiorari, and to review and to
reconsider overturning the judgement of the United
States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit.

JURISDICTION

1) Rule 44.2 authorizes a petition for rehearing based
on "Intervening circumstances of a substantial, or
controlling effector to other substantial grounds not
previously presented.

APPELLANT PETITIONS THE COURT
to reconsider due to new evidence presented by
me that is "intervening circumstances of a
substantial, or controlling effector to other
substantial grounds not previously presented

2

ORDER FROM SUPREME COURT OF THE
UNITED STATES
Supreme Court of the United States Office of the
Clerk Washington, DC 20543-0001 Scott S,
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HarrisClerk of Court (202)479-3011 October 7, 2024
Ms. Lisa Gindi 75-25 152 Street #Ph23 Flushing, NY
11367 Re: Lisa Gindi v. New York City Department of
Education No. 24-58 Dear ms. Gindi: The Court today
entered the following order in the above-entitled case:
The petition for a writ of certiorari is denied.
Sincerely, s/ /Scott S. Harris, Scott S. Harris Clerk

STATEMENT OF FACTS/BACKGROUND

I encountered something traumatic working for the
Department of Education that never happened

to me before and if you've encountered something
traumatic its like an abyss, you've fallen into it, and
the reason you're still upset is because you don't know
why you've fallen into it. So, your brain, your mind,
your soul is warning you, says , "you fell into a pit,
buddy" and you don't know why...."and, so you can
fall into it again", and so "Im not going to let you
forget it", ...you have to figure out why you fell into
that pit. So, I asked my UFT rep at the end of my
career while I was being illegally fired, and he said
that my bosses did not like me because I did my job
too well.. He, Klaus Bornemann told me I would have
made a better career in Hollywood and that I did not
belong in teaching..I did not understand that since I
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dressed like a teacher and I was an average looking
person. At one point when I needed his help regarding
the papers he discarded he and got nasty by calling
me an "old", and words that transcribed into meaning
"hideously ugly" woman. I was so confused at that
and that my boss grabbed my buttocks, beat me up
and verbally/emotionally and physically threatened
me all the time, and her best friends on the job she got
after me (they mobbed me) brainwashed me that I
was a bad person who deserved to be forced into
therapy, that I was so bad I deserved to get the worst
programs to teach the teens, that I deserved to be
forced to take psychotropic drugs to keep my job, and
that I deserved to be forced into multiple
hospitalizations.

NEW EVIDENCE
The following is a list of new evidence of my sworn
testimony
1) A woman I called a friend named Lisa Jackier
Glazer I had kept in touch with for about 24 years
committed identity theft against me that I just got
hard evidence of at the end of the summer in 2024, so
I had to report it. She stole my Masters degree either
by obtaining it from Federal Court in my case that is
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available to the public or when she slept over my
mom's home years ago. She forged it to obtain $10,000
more a year teaching in Michigan. I had met her in
Florida during my first nervous breakdown ( a
major weakness of mine) after the NYC DOE aid
attacked me at John Jay High School. I moved
to Florida for Job related stress (from NY)..... So,
1 feel strongly that that if The NYC Dept. of
Educ. (and the body of ).did not abuse me then I
would have had my wits about me and this
parasite, Lisa (from Michigan) would not have
been able to torment me in recent times and on
goingly. Also. If I did not have to do this case,
because my bosses treated me in a professional

and legal way my information would not have

been available online ....by paying about $40 to
purchase or by going in person to the Federal Court
pro se office and paying for a copy after reading my
filed paperwork evidence and exhibits , anyone could
get my information. .....

The trauma of this is really caused from the abuse I
faced at the NYC DOE because when you have low self
esteem and are forced on psychotropic drugs, 1t is a
weakness others can detect.

3.) Restraining Order against my father, Raymond

Gindi I got a restraining order against my father n



5
2009 right after getting one from my husband
because my stress from being fired when my boss
knew I was going through a divorce ( and other
reasons she fired me pertaining to my going to
Human Rights about sexual abuse, etc. and Special

Commissioners Investigations about her grade
tampering) at the same time was overwhelming. I
was extraordinarily afraid of him during this nervous
time.

At a Term of the Family Court of the State of New
York County of Queens, at Queens County, 151-20
Jamaica Avenue, Jamaica, New York 11432 on June
12, 20009.....ooeeeeennee

A petition under article 8 of the Family Court Act
having been filed on April 14, 2009 in this court and
on consents and Raymond Gindi having been present
in court and advised of the issuance and content of
this order now therefore it is hereby ordered that
Raymond Gindi DOB 01/11/1939 observe the
following conditions oh of behavior he [01] Stay away
from [A] Lisa Gindi DOB 06/24/1967 [B] the home of
Lisa R Gindi DOB 06/24/1967 [C] the school of Lisa R.
Gindi date of birth DOB 06/24/1967 [D] the business
of Lisa R. Gindi DOB 06/24/1967 [E] the place of
employment of Lisa R. Gindi DOB 06/24/1967

[14] Refrain from communication.....

[02].. Refrain from assault.........
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Dated June 12, 2009
Enter

fsl: Terrence C. O'Connor
Honorable Terrance C. O'Connor
....xecord of the Family Court within the City of New
York , for the County of Queens.George CafassoClerk
of Court Dated ; June 12, 2009
/sl: George Cafasso

4) My father keeps calling and calling and calling so
many times for me to visit him as he is 85 years old
and lives about 40 minutes away but I cannot because
of this case that I had to print thousands and
thousands of pages of motions, replies and petitions
for and the trauma of my bosses abusing me ..........s0
overwhelmed cannot even get my car fixed....did

-actually-go two hours by train and busses to see --
him, .....that I need a judgement in my favor so I
could move on, I cannot focus on the needs of my dad
in his senior years and it is in part due to this case's
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fault. One of my dad's nasty messages that is because
I cannot see him and because I cannot take his
insulting me when he makes fun me that I am a
failure in life gave me a wakeup call to how he sees
my ongoing trauma due to the abuse by the NYC
DOE. He told me off that I blame my friends ( and he
said "cousins and family" in the past regarding a
similar argument )for losing my
job at the NYC DOE. . Those 5 times I was admitted
to the hospitals still give me fear and panic, especially
The one in NYC called Gracie Square which had
showers and windows that looked like something out
of a horror movie. A filthy dark and old place.
Attached is my dad's voice recording to me I had
transcribed and you must know that my dad never
curses so this voice recording really caused me more
trauma. It happened right before the holidays that I
missed, also. My dad wont stop harassing me and its
ruining my life!
5)  Transcript of Raymond Gindi by Transcript
Puppy Company":
Man:  Hi, Lisa. How are you? There's an old saying,
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absence makes the heart grow fonder. That being
said, since we had a terrible conversation with
friendships and uhh mind your own business, and
don't tell me this no- that's okay, that's where you are.
I think that has a relationship between how you
succeed in your legal affairs. If you don't, then you
tako it out O THENAS. ..o

[#20443] Project ID: 72418

Yahoo!

Inbox TranscriptionPuppy
From:
tickets@transcriptionpuppy.p.tawk.email
To:
Lisa Gindi
Wed, Oct 16 at 11:08 PM

Hello Lisa,Please see the attached

document. If you still have questions, feel free to
reach out to us.

Thank you! Attachment(s) :

(END]

6.) Restraining Order against my mother, Elaine

Gindi I, also, got a restraining order against my
mother in 2009 right after getting one from my
husband and while getting one against my father ,
also, because my stress from being fired when my
boss knew I was going through a divorce ( and other
reasons she fired me pertaining to my going to
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Human Rights about sexual abuse, etc. and Special
Commissioners Investigations about her grade
tampering) at the same time was overwhelming. I
was extraordinarily afraid of her during this nervous
time.

At a Term of the Family Court of the State of New
York County of Queens, at Queens County, 151-20
Jamaica Avenue, Jamaica, New York 11432 on June
12, 2009

Present:Honorable Terrence C. O'Connor
In the matter of a FAMILY OFFENSE proceeding
# 88006 Docket #- 0-08145-09
Lisa R. Gindi (DOB 06/24/1967), Petitioner
-against-
Elaine Gindi (DOB 03/17/1943) Respondent

ORDER OF PROTECTION
Both parties present in court

NOTICE YOURE WILLFUL FAILURE.......

A petition under article 8 of the Family Court Act
having been filed on April 14, 2009 in this court and
on consents and Elaine Gindi having been present in
court and advised of the issuance and content of this
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order now therefore it is hereby ordered that Elaine
Gindi DOB 03//17//1943 observe the following
conditions of behavior he [01] Stay away from [A]
Lisa Gindi DOB 06/24/1967 [B] the home of Lisa R
Gindi DOB 06/24/1967 [C] the school of Lisa R. Gindi
date of birth DOB 06/24/1967 [D] the business of Lisa
R. Gindi DOB 06/24/1967 [E] the place of employment
of Lisa R. Gindi DOB 06/24/1967
[14] Refrain from communication......
[02].. Refrain from assaull,.....
Check Applicable Box [x] Party against whom order
was issued was advised in Court of issuance and
contents of Order
[x] Order personally served in Court upon party
against whom order was issued
Dated June 12, 2009 Enter
fs/: Terrence C. O'Connor
Honorable Terrance C. O'Connor
And another page I saved was typed like this ORO
No. NY040023J
Order No. 2009005113At a Term of the Family Court
of the State of new York held in and for the County of
Queens at Queens Countyl51-20Jamaica Avenue,
Jamaica, NY11432, on June 12, 2009
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This is to certify that this document is a true copy of
an Order o f Protection issued by the Family Court of
the State of New York and contained in the official
record of the Family Court within the City of New
York , for the County of Queens.
George Cafasso
Clerk of Court Dated ; June 12, 2009
/sl George Cafasso
7.) Evidence that my doctor, Dr. Barry Holzer's
secretary made me my next appointment forOctober
31st at 3:30 October 2024 which is to late in the
month to attach his written diagnosis as I have to get
this rehearing request motion to the courthouse
before that, but I wanted to show the court I am on
goingly seeing my psychiatric doctor..
I feel a remedy needs to be granted to me, Lisa Gindi,
in the sum of $250,000,000.00 (two hundred and
fifty million)  American dollars without tax
charged.

Haaidlint,
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Lisa Gindi Pro Se Movant/Petitioner
October 20th, 2024

Served and submitted by

Lisa Gindi

75-25 153 Street
#PH23
Flushing, New York 11367

(347) 771-6040 Lisa _Gindi@yahoo.com

Served via US Postal Mail upon:

Ms. Janet Zaleon Corporate Counsel New York City
Law Department 100 Church StreetNew
York, New York 10007
Jzaleon@Law . NYC.Gov (212) 356-1000 Sent
via US postal
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Courtesy copy to Eastern District United States
Federal Courthouse % Honorable Roslynn R.
Mauskopf -Justice 225 Cadman Plaza East
Brooklyn, New York 11201

Sent via US postal mail. Courtesy Copy to The
United States Court of AppealsSecond Circuit %
Honorable Clerk of Court, Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe
40 Foley Square New York, New York 10007



CERTIFICATION OF COUNSEL

L, Lisa Gindi, hereby state that T am the unrepresented Pro Se
Counsel as Movant/Petitioner for this Motion for Rehearing of
Wit of Certiorari Petition To the United States Court of Appeals,
Second Circuit, named Lisa Gindi vs. The New York Department
of Education, et al. that is filed as Index No. 24-58

Respectiully yours,

dfﬁ(‘— : M’ }-"{{_,’

Lisa Gindi
October 20,2024









United States Supreme Court
Affidavit of Service Docket number 24-58
Lisa Gindi
Petitioner / Moving Party
against
The New York City Department of Education, et al.
Defendants, Apellees
Ms. Janet Zaleon New York City Law Department Council,
Respondent

I, Lisa Gindi declare pursuant to 28 USC51746 and subject to the
penalties of perjury that on May 20th, 2024 from my address of 75-25
153rd Street, #PH23 Kew Garden Hills, New York 11367 I served 3
booklets of my Request for Rehearing of my Writ of Certiorari Petition in
an enclosed first class postpaid properly addressed rapper in a Post Office
official depository under the exclusive care and custody of the United
States Postal Service within the State of New York directed to theNew
York City Department of Education's respondent, Ms. Janet Zaleon-who is
corporate counsel to the addresses set for below being the address
designated for said defendant for that purpose, New York City Law
Department, 100 Church Street, New York New York 10007

I also sent two courtesy copies, one to EDNY % Honorable Clerk
for Hon. Justice Mauskopf for case 15¢v6475 . 225 Cadman Plaza East,
Bklyn, NY 11202 and the other copy to Hon. Clerk of Court at The United
States Court of Appeals Second Circuit., 40 Foley Square, NY, NY
10007.1 am sending via US postal office 40 copies in the smaller size I
have bound in tan paper covers with this Affidavit including a mail
receipt and label as proof of service with a notarized affidavit. I am
including my Word count in this serve and filing. I have attached my

Signed respectfully ,

Certificate of Counsel in all the copies of my Motion ,

\—//4 W/é)ATED 0773/ Q&JT i

Lisa Gindi, L\ =a (4| ﬁCQ [ (PRINT NAME )
Sworn before me on the _ 8/ day of oe¢ 202 Y %
ﬂ 2,

RECEIVED s o 2
0CT 24 2024 Seumm e,

FFIGE OF THE GLERK Quahiiadn hoesy Colnky, / ), )
Y

UPRE E COURT,
NOTARY v /T

ST )]
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SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I, Lisa Gindi, pro se Petitioner/Movant of pending case index number for my Writ of
Certiorari petition for The Supreme Court of The United States, 1 First Street NE,
Washington DC, 20543 hereby certify that my Petition has 2,228 words, not includ-
ing the corresponding Appendix/Exhibits that is following the petition and bound in

the same booklet.

yi.-’/ e, ﬁ’::;r({,f

Lisa Gindi

July, 9th, 2024






